
2.
6m

 x
 4

.8
m

2.6m
 x 4.8m

UP

DNUP

DN

LAUNDRY 

W

D

MECH

FOYER

PWD RM

DEN

FOYER

MECH

LANEWAY

UP

DN

LAUNDRY 

W

D

MECH

FOYER

PWD RM

DEN

PROPOSED SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1:150

S1.1

Scale:

job title:

sheet title:

Drawn:

Checked:

date:

print date:

No. Description & Date

Revisions

Dwg No.

1

As Shown

M.D.

MAY 2022

1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
AND REPORT ALL ERRORS AND
OMISSIONS TO THE CONSULTANT.

2. ALL WORK AND MATERIALS TO BE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH ALL CODES,
REGULATIONS, AND BY-LAWS.

3.  FOOTINGS DESIGNED FOR 2000 P.S.F
ASSUMED BEARING. BEARING STRATA,
GRANULAR MATERIAL AND COMPACTION
TO BE INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY
SOILS CONSULTANT PRIOR TO POURING
CONCRETE.

4. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS.
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PROPOSED THREE STOREY
TOWNHOUSE

271 QUEEN MARY
City of Ottawa

BALCONY
ABOVE

UNIT A
PARTS 1-2

LOT AREA = 129 m²

UNIT B
PARTS 3-7

LOT AREA = 132 m²

UNIT C
PARTS 8-9

LOT AREA = 131 m²

EXISTING TREE LOCATIONS
UPDATED FOR TIR

MAY 16, 2022

NOTES:

REAR PARKING AREA DESIGN CONFIRMED
WITH INDUSTRY STANDARD TURNING PATHS

2.6m X 4.8m REDUCED PARKING SPACE LENGTH
TO SUIT PROPOSED LOT WIDTHS

SEMI-PERMEABLE PAVING TO BE PROVIDED IN
REAR YARD FOR BETTER DRAINAGE

REAR YARD AREA = 124.2m²
PAVED AREA = 58.4m² (47% OF YARD)
ADDITIONAL AREA OF UNTRAVELED REAR LANE
(SOFT LANDSCAPING) = 18.6m²
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271 QUEEN MARY STREET OTTAWA, ON. K2G 2E2
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AutoCAD SHX Text
ZONING

AutoCAD SHX Text
MIN. LOT AREA 

AutoCAD SHX Text
MIN. FRONT YARD SETBACK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR YARD SETBACK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
MIN. INTERIOR YARD SETBACK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
4.5m

AutoCAD SHX Text
135m² 

AutoCAD SHX Text
11m

AutoCAD SHX Text
4.5m

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.2m

AutoCAD SHX Text
30% (7.76m)

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENDNOTES TABLE 156B
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(4)  Where located within Schedule 342, see Part V, Section 144 – Alternative Yard Setbacks for Alternative Yard Setbacks for Low-rise Residential Uses in the Greenbelt for the minimum required rear yard setback. Where located outside Area A on Schedule 342, the minimum rear yard setback is 25% of the lot depth which must comprise at least 25% of the area of the lot, however it need not exceed 7.5 m. Notwithstanding the foregoing, where the rear lot line abuts the interior side lot line of an abutting lot, the minimum required rear yard setback is equal to the minimum required interior side yard setback of the abutting lot along each point of the shared lot line.  On lots with depths of 15 m or less, the minimum rear yard setback is 4 m. (By-law 2020-288)    (10) Where the building has a peaked roof having a slope of 1 in 3 (4/12 pitch) or steeper, the maximum building height is 11 m. Where the property is located outside of Area A on Schedule 342, the maximum building height is 11 m.
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MINOR VARIANCES REQUESTED: UNIT A (PARTS 1-2): a) To permit a reduced lot area of 129 square metres, whereas the By-law requires a minimum lot area of 135 square metres. [Table 162A] b) To permit a reduced interior side yard setback of 0.60 metres, whereas the By-law requires a minimum interior side yard setback of 1.2 metres. [Table 162A] bb) To permit a reduced parking space length of 4.88 metres, whereas the By-law requires a minimum parking space length of 5.2 metres. [Sec. 106(1)(c) UNIT B (PARTS 3-6): c) To permit a reduced lot area of 132 square metres, whereas the By-law requires a minimum lot area of 135 square metres. [Table 162A] cc) To permit a 2.6 metre wide single driveway, whereas no individual driveway is permitted on lots less than 6.0 metres wide. [Table 139(3)]  UNIT C (PARTS 7-8): d) To permit a reduced lot area of 131 square metres, whereas the By-law requires a minimum lot area of 135 square metres. e) To permit a reduced interior side yard setback of 0.60 metres, whereas the By-law requires a minimum interior side yard setback of 1.2 metres. [Table 162A] f) To permit a reduced parking space length of 4.88 metres, whereas the By-law requires a minimum parking space length of 5.2 metres. [Sec. 106(1)(c)
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Rear Yards on Interior or through lots (3) Where a lot's rear lot line abuts either an R1, R2, R3 or R4 zone, or abuts a lane Where a lot's rear lot line abuts either an R1, R2, R3 or R4 zone, or abuts a lane s rear lot line abuts either an R1, R2, R3 or R4 zone, or abuts a lane that abuts an R1, R2, R3, or R4 zone on either side, except in the case of a Planned Unit Development: (a) the rear yard must comprise at least 25 percent of the lot area; and the minimum the rear yard must comprise at least 25 percent of the lot area; and the minimum rear yard setback is pursuant to Table 144A or 144B below.  (i) where the minimum front yard is 4.5 m or less, the minimum rear yard depth is  where the minimum front yard is 4.5 m or less, the minimum rear yard depth is  determined by Table 144A Lot Depth | greater than 25 metres Minimum Rear Yard | 30% of the lot depth
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DRIVEWAY AREA = 11.7 SQ.M 50% OF FRONT YARD AREA = 11.45 SQ.M 2.6M x 4.5M = 11.7 SQ.M (GREATER) COMPLIES: SEC. 107 (8)(b)(ii)SEC. 107 (8)(b)(ii)
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